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Region II - Cagayan Valley
SCHOOTS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

DESIGNATION OF SCH(X)L MANAGEMENT MONITORING AND EVALUATION
(SMME) AND SHOOLBASED MANAGEMENT (SBM) COORDTNATORS

To: CID and SGOD Chiefs
Elementary and Secondary Public School Heads
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools Disrict Supervisors
Unit Heads
All Concemed

1. In compliance with DO 44, s. 2015, otherwise known asthe Guidelines on the Enhanced School
Improvement Planntng (SIP) process and the School Report Card (SRC) and RA 9t 55 lmown as

the Govemance of Basic Educotion Act of 2001, the Division of Tuguegarao City aims to
strengthen School-Based Marngement (SBM) by intensifoing the provision of technical assistance
(TA) by the Division Field Technical Assistance Teams (DFTATs).

2. The School Management Monitoring and Evaluation (SMME) Unit of the School Governance
Operations Division (SCTOD), which is tasked to lead the schools in various efforts of
implementing an M&E system to monitor progress, initiates an M&E mechanism in the schools
through desigratrng SMME and SBM coordinators.

3. The SMME Coordinators are tasked to:
a. assist the schoot head in the preparation and conduct of the School Monitoring and Evaluation

Adjustrnent (SMEA);
b. assist the school head in the regular conduct of school performance review;
c. assist the school head in monitoring programs, projects and activities reflected in the

ESIP/AIP; and.
d. conduct quality assunmce procedureVprocesss in school in coordination with the Division

M&E Coordinator.

4. The SBM Coordinators have the following duties:
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a. coordinate with the Division SBM Coordinator/SEPS SMME on the conduct of technical
assistance (TA) in the school;

b. assist the school head in analyzing and reporting the TA needs of the school;
c. assist the school head in monitoring the status ofEnhanced School Improvement Plan (ESIP)

implementation; atrd,
d. assist the school head in the preparation and submission ofESIP and School Report Card

(sRC).

5. The designation of the SMME and SBM Coordinators is in effect for five (5) years. School
heads are discouraged from changing coordinators within the specified period of desigrration. In
cases when the teacher is tansferred, or for some other valid reason/s that the coordinator needs

to be replaced, the school head is advised to inform the SEPS SMMUDivision M&E
Coordinator so that a new designalion may be made by the Office.

6. Attached is the list of SMME and SBM Coordinators for reference

7. For information and compliance.
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I,lST O].'SMMT] AND SBM COORDINATORS

scHoot- Name of SBM Coordlnator EmailAddress CP No.Name ot M&E Coordinator EmailAddress CP No.

East Dlstrlct
1. Ca patan Carol Llm carol.lim001@deped.8ov.ph 917 4977927 Roberto Lulu roberto.lulu@deped.Bov.ph 9553255355

9356119254marvie. bosi@deped.gov.ph 9L79555237 lenifer B. Correo jenifer,correo@deped.Bov.ph

9367 2427853. Libag Emerald BagSay emerald.baggay@deped.gov.ph 9171331251 Alice Macapla allce.macapia@deped,gov.ph
97500484404. Namabbalan Evelyn M. Balisi evelyn. balisi@deped.80v. ph 927983427 7 Nina A. Buraga nina.buraga@deped.8ov, ph

997 77459295. TaEga-Dadda Dalsy Marie R. Bulaqui daisv.bulaqui@deped.gov.ph 917s556157 Gina G. Galano Elna,galano@deped.Bov.ph
9171558828Jerry M, Gumatay jerry.gumatay@deped.80v. ph 9154986405 Jennifer R. Arzadon jenn ifer.arzadon@deped.gov.ph
9056437 2607. Gosl HS Yolanda A. Tamaayo yolanda.tamayao@deped.gov.ph 9351750300 Mary Anne B, Unclano ma ryann.unciano@deped.gov, ph

91754869658, TECS lvlaria Andrea L, Ramos mariaandrea.ramos@deped.gov.ph 9051930659 Jackelyn T. Lacambra jackelyn.lacambra@deped.gov.ph

926963LL961, Annafunan Marites C. TaBUinod marites.taBuinod@deped.gov. ph 917s698371 luliet B. Alan juliet.alan@deped,gov, ph

93533182322. Atulayan Ma. Theresa G. Tumalluan mariatheresa.tumaliuan@deped.Sor 9364477200 Nanette P. Calubaqulb nanette.calubaqulb@deped.gov.ph
9062!333133. Ba8ay Jane P. Carino jane.carino@deped.gov.ph 9369393661 Melinda P. escobar melinda.escobar@deped.gov. ph

92621465734. Carltan ES Jeremy L. Seguban jeremy.seguban@deped,gov. ph Juliet C, Lappay Juliet.lappay@deped.Eov. ph

5. Pallua jesusa,casibang@deped.gov.ph 9366217009Jocelyn D, Nebab jocelyn.nebab@deped.gov.ph 9050410915 Jesusa M. Casibang

evangeline.castillejo@deped.gov.ph 90522836056, TNCS Thelma D. Ursulum thelma.ursulum@deped.gov.ph 9l7702A2A3 Evangeline V. Castlllejo
7. CNHS Marilen Tappa marilen.tappa@deped.gov, ph 9777 0408A1Enrique Garcia enrique.Sarcia@deped.gov. ph 927 8799293
8. Tug. Clty West HS loselyn.arugay@deped,Bov,ph 9058556135Domlngo B. Furlgay domingo.furigay@deped.gov.ph 9t7 8332A32 .loselyn S. AruSay

Northcait Dlstrlct
95542166591. Balzain Racheal D. Barluan racheal,bariuan@depcd,gov.ph 977 3933982 Jeanalln A. RemiEIo jeanalln. remiglo@deped.Bov.ph
90684337 292. Carig Norte Gina B. Reymundo gina. reymundo@deped.gov.ph 9778044390 Rina T, Sorlano rina. soriano@deped.gov.ph
92648804983. CariS (lnteg) Josellto Soriano Joselito,soriano@deped.gov.ph 9168633573 Enelin quilang enelin.quilanS@deped-8ov.ph
9L662903274. [arion Alto Hilaria B Barit hilaria ba rit@deped.8ov. ph 9656779103 Ma. l\4adelyn A. Angoluan mamadelvn.allag@deped.gov.ph

5. Larlon Bajo Ethelyn P. Baccay ethelyn.baccay@deped.Eov.ph 09050519829 Carleen F. Marlano ca rleen. ma ria no@de ped.gov. ph 09068889210
9t7 49324065. Llnao ES Lanie C, Carinan lanie.carinan@deped.gov.ph 9266565767 Elena B. Macababbad elena.macababbad@deped.gov, ph

9L579372407, Pengue-Ruyu Jesslca R. Castro Jessica.castro@deped,gov,ph 9367559980 Cherry A. Carangulan cherry.caranguian@deped.gov.ph
90544520458, TNECS Iiezel Santos liezel.santos@deped.gov.ph 9171483882 Marjorie Tamaray marjorie.tamaray@deped.gov. ph
9L64977 538/
09ss42698779. Llnao NHS Mayb€lle D, Cabalza (JHS), Man maybelle.cabalza@deped.Bov. ph 9067793360/O9t Mariorle L. MaSbanua (JHs), marjorle.magbanua@deped.gov. ph

West Dlstrlct
6.39558E+111. Buntun Karen J. Afalla karen.afa lla@deped.gov. ph 9262562280 Cecilia C. Arugay cecilia.arugay@deped,8ov.ph
91763895392. Cataggaman Nuevo Cherry Mae C, Guzman cherrymae.caise@deped.8ov. ph 9164617953 Maryline L. Diciano maryline,diciano@deped.gov. ph

99539092013. Cataggaman ES Luz F. Requimln luz. requimin@deped.gov.ph 9277 590020 Marjorie G. Tumball marjorle.tumbali@deped.gov. ph

977 t484423Lemelyn D. Apostol lemelyn.apostol@deped.gov.ph 9155328906 Ma. Estelle lvl. Columbano maestelle.colu mba no@deped.gov.ph
9057 44219L4. Cataggaman NHS lsmael G. Allag lsmael.allag@deped.Bov,ph Madona Vee Paddayuman maddonavee.paddayuman@deped.gc
5.39558E+115. Pardo ester.cauilan@deped.8ov, ph 6.39958E+11 Gerardo U. Berbano gcrardo. berbano@deped.gov.ph
93530489845. San Gabrlel Rosalyn T. Macababbad rosalyn.macababbad@deped.Bov.ph 93 588 Marilyn B. Tallud marilyn.tallud@deped.gov.ph
99A57 445237. Ugac Minerva C. Canapi minerva.canapi@deped.gov. ph 9065403815 materesa.constantino@deped.gov.ph

8. TWCS Antonette Tappa antonette ta ppa@deped.gov.ph LeiW Turo leiw.turo@deped.eov.ph

da!!y.ricardo@deped.sov.ph

9367314284
9060121658Honeylet Cauilan honevlet. cau ila n @deped.sov. ph

9275121453
9566857432 Daisy Ricardo

97 552242969. Tug. Scie HS Joan C. Zinampan joan.zinampan@deped.80v.ph 927 L430057 Rosechelle M. cauilan rosechelle.cauilan@deped,80v,ph

2. Oadda Marvie N. Bosi

6. Gosi Es

North Dlstrlct

9083879653

9057007355
Ester B. Cauilan

Ma. Teresa A. Constantino


